2013 INLAND EMPIRE RIFLE AND PISTOL POSTAL WEEK FOUR
Revised

All Star Senior Pistol Team

Fletcher White (Portland) 293 5
Kevin Finke (Wildlife) 292 4
John Bickar (Palo Alto) 291 11
Brenda Silva (White Mountain) 291 8
Tony Silva (White Mountain) 291 8
Gordon Buttke (Wildlife) 201 7
* Only the top 4 in each discipline are the official All Stars
All Star Junior Pistol Team

Jessica Jordan (Jr) (Wildlife) 272 3
Eddo Feyen IV (Jr) (Sandpoint) 246 3
Beth Peters (Jr) (The Dalles) 201 1
Joesef Wolford (Jr) (The Dalles) 142 0
All Star Junior Rifle Team

Randi Loudin (Davenport) 285 O
Robert Scott (Bozeman) 284 0
Ali Weisz (Bozeman) 277 0
Tanner Grabow (Spokane) 276 3
All Star Senior Rifle Team

Walker Mead (Kootenai) 398 32
Ruthanne Conner (Davenport) 396 31
Ron Shadel (Sandpoint) 395 29
Craig Speirs (Davenport) 395 23

* Only the top 4 in each discipline are the official All Stars



2013 INLAND EMPIRE RIFLE AND PISTOL POSTAL WEEK FOUR

Revised
PISTOL A

Wildlife Committee of WA #1
Kevin Finke

Gordon Buttke

Matt Leung

James Obermeyer

West Seattle Sportsman, WA
David Wilson

Paul Hahn

Duane Hatch

Robert Cozens

Coeur d'Alene R & P, ID 'Best'
Chuck Deilke

Bryan Dorsey

Jim Dorsey

Eric Schaffer

Wildlife Committee of WA #2
Jon Sellar

Paul Ketchum

Paul Smith

Aaron Spencer

Palo Alto Rod & Gun, CA "Padres-A"
John Bickar

Alejandro De La Fuentes

Arun Hattengady

Liz David

Portland R & P, OR Team"A™"
Fletcher White

Gregor Halenda

Ben King

Edward Hogan

Tricounty Gun Club, OR "Blue"
Doug Jackson

Russ Reed

Brian Veenker

Neal Tanksley

Nogales International R & P, AZ # Platinum
Dave Toavs

John Hoffman

John Eder

Bernice McKinney

1160
292
201
289
288

1132
290
286
279
277

1127
286
285
283
273

1128
283
283
282
280

1097
201
281
270
255

1117
293
283
279
262

1110
282
278
278
272

1090
288
271
269
262

4619

4563

4499

4474

4436

4423

4419

4398



PISTOL B

USA Shooting, CO
Nick Mowrer
Teresa Chambers
Will Brown

Daryl Szarenski

White Mountain Bullseye, AZ #1
Brenda Silva

Tony Silva

Bill Weldon

Ron Rabie

Bozeman Rifle Club, MT - Pistol Gold
Casey Stengel

Richard Briggs

Don Strom

Bob Kinna

Richardson Gun Club,TX Team #1
Troy Kardokus

Janine Bowman

John McNally

Alan Wilson

Gardner R & P, MA "1"
Steve Dandinin
Charles Ellis

Ed Bajakian

Dave Sawyer

Boise R & P, ID
Joseph Cook
George Ross
George Sinclair
James Johansen

Wildlife Committee of WA  #3
Victor Alvarez

Paul Landes

Scott Lorenz

John Coulter

Kootenai Valley R & P, ID "Gold"
Terrry Spence

Greg Mead

Tom Daniel

Craig Wheatley

Coeur d'Alene R & P, ID 'Second Best'
Jerry Morrison

Dennis Brodin

Conrad Lahr

Curtis Exley

1141
289
289
284
279

1123
201
201
277
264

1103
280
277
275
271

1085
276
273
272
264

1095
282
280
268
265

1104
290
286
265
263

1106
279
276
276
275

1086
278
276
262
270

1076
272
271
267
266
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4427

4412

4400

4377

4376

4362

4358

4352

4336



PISTOL C

Yellowstone Rifle Club, MT
Louis Valdez

Roman Gillitzer

Duff Gray

Lew Muller

Sharp Shooting Indoor, Spokane, WA
Aaron Mueller

Ray Grimes

Bob King

Brian Myers

Hunters R & P, WA Team "A"
Shawn Merrill

Scott Stickney

Dean Tharaldson

Vicki Stickney

PascoR & P, WA  "Gold Team"
Don Brown

Corey Williams

Clint Whitney

Bill Tanner

Omak Gun Club, WA Team #1
Sam Shaw

Pat McGuire

Tom Strange

Abe Windle

Lewiston Pistol, ID "Platinum "
Adam Mclintosh

Pete Murray

Don Wood

Roxanna Durham

Wenatchee Rifle & Revolver, Wa #A
John Porter

John Fraley

Joe Hahn

Bill Hungelmann

Marysville Rifle, WA Team "1"
Ron Oehlert

Brad Johnson

Carl Angell

Tom Persell

Tricounty Gun Club, OR "Gold"
Bob Pruett

Mike Marlett

Dave Joarnt

Ralph Smith

1103
279
279
273
272

1089
278
273
263
275

1084
289
273
269
253

1093
280
276
272
265

1076
276
274
264
262

1062
278
272
258
254

1049
271
269
264
245

1077
281
274
268
254

1049
270
262
261
256
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4347

4340

4332

4305

4295

4283

4247

4223

4181



PISTOL D

Sandpoint Pistol, ID " A Team"
Doug Bradatich

Tom Johnson

Richard Harlicker

Richard Miles

Coeur d'Alene R & P,ID 'Third Best'

Kirby Irvin
Mike Bufalo
Andy Samek
Erik Swing

Davenport Gun Club, WA "Team 1"

Duane Oehlwein
Daniel Devore
Blake Hall
Tyson Lacy

Kittitas Valley R & P Club, WA " Team 1"

Dan Pensula
Tony Carollo
Marilyn Mason
Mel Goudge

Portland R & P, OR Team"B"
Mike Flowers

Michael Miller

Dennis Watts

Christopher Giannini

Newberg R & P, OR Team A
Russ McDonald

Jean Simson

Jim Pirtle

Ted Simson

Wildlife Committee of WA  #4
Jessica Jordan (Jr)

Steve Read

Brien McCrea

John Trierweiler

Palo Alto Rod & Gun, CA "Padres-B"

Ross Chesley
Norman Wong
Steve Bernard
Ron LeBlanc

1069
278
270
265
256

1044
264
261
260
259

1040
273
260
258
249

1036
263
258
258
257

1021
259
256
256
250

1006
266
252
244
244

1038
272
268
261
237

887
286
284
271
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4182

4174

4165

4151

4126

4097

4090

3961



PISTOL E

Wapato Rod & Gun Club, WA #Team 1

Kevin Wertenberger
Tim Ryan

Mike Cuillier

Ty Palmer

Pasco R & P, WA "Silver Team"
Roger Koontz

Kyle Clifford

Brad Sealy

Glen Clifford

Coeur d'Alene R & P,ID 'Fourth Best'
Dwight Sederholm

Jim Herbert

Rich Bolin

Nick Whitney

Bozeman Rifle Club, MT - Pistol Blue
Martin Bourque

Joe Hupton

Dick DeBernardis

Eric Gillitzer

Omak Gun Club, WA Team #2
Tom Holsworth

Dick Finch

Steve Cox

Tim Rieb

Gardner R & P, MA "A"
Doug Fritz

Duncan Burns

Paul Ronn

Mary Capman

Kootenai Valley R & P, ID "Silver"
Sandy Daniel

George Wilson

Tom Giriffin

Don Lindsay

Kittitas Valley R & P Club, WA " Team 2"

Kevin Bovee
Nika Mihailov
Mary Nouwens
Oatmeal Graham

Noxon Rod & Gun Club, MT "A"
Doug Grupenhoff

Pat Kelly

Steve McCall

Lyle Wiltse

1053
271
268
266
248

1037
261
261
259
256

1016
258
254
252
252

1018
263
253
253
249

1009
258
254
252
245

997
264
259
259
215

968
257
248
232
231

979
254
251
241
233

987
259
249
247
232
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4103

4080

4062

4052

4005

3981

3925

3908

3881



PISTOL EE

Coeur d'Alene R & P,ID 'Fifth Best'
Lucky Lawrence

Matt Sowa

Clark Schmidt

Dan Ertz

Portland R & P, OR Team "C"
Thomas Reed Shumaker
James Lett

Mariah Clark

Sabrina Lett

Hunters R & P, WA Team "B"
Larry Felton

Gale Hergesheimer

George Lippert

Becky Dubell

Davenport Gun Club, WA "Team 2"
Becky Oehlwein

Jeremiah Fisher

Dan Cools

Dave Devore

Omak Gun Club, WA Team #3
Tom Gschiel

Darrin Cavadini

Clay Brown

Bryce Leep

Sandpoint Pistol, ID "B Team"
Eddo Feyen IV (Jr)

Tom Harvill

Carl Zmuda

Ron Bame

Marysville Rifle, WA Team "2"
Bruce Birchall

Ken McDannald

Dan Swenson

Scott Nelson

The Dalles Rifle & Pistol Club, WA Team #1
David Peters

Kathleen Pimley

Antonio lannarone

Jesse Jacobsen

Wildlife Committee of WA  #5
Ron Newton

Steve Kerr

Jack Giuliano

Tom Redfern

998
251
250
249
248

959
246
245
245
223

928
250
248
218
212

914
239
237
229
209

945
240
239
233
233

929
246
241
226
216

921
239
236
231
215

986
265
249
246
226

894
236
226
220
212
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3880

3851

3785

3772

3767

3755

3702

3687

3601



PISTOL G

White Mountain Bullseye, AZ #2
Bob Kreher

Jo Ann Weldon

Sam Underwood

Larry Kennedy

Coeur d'Alene R & P,ID 'Sixth Best'
Roger Swing

Kevin Ellison

Bill Harris

Dick Coss

Richardson Gun Club, TX Team # 2
David Reinhardt

John Danna

Bill Wilhite

Jason Patterson

Iron County Action Shooter, UT #1
Arnold Vitarbo

Mike Rockel

Melody Farwell

Russ Miller

Kittitas Valley R & P Club, WA " Team 3"
Don May

Ken Camarata

Bret Hollar

Dave Sotelo

Nogales International R & P, AZ # Gold
Lee McKinney

John J. Higgins

Greg Fallon

Dean Harris

Newberg R & P, OR Team B
Jason McCluskey

Mike Staton

John Crist

James Whalen

Noxon Rod & Gun Club, MT "B"
Alan Osburn

Larry Shaw

Mark Wiedeman

Robert Flansaas

Wapato Rod & Gun Club, WA #Team 2
Greg Cuillier

Ken Wertenberger

Larry Martin

Dave Nickoloff

Davenport Gun Club, WA "Team 3"
Dan Colman

Ryan Wiater

Robert Geissler

Gene Odell

922
263
229
220
210

942
246
236
230
230

911
241
234
224
212

929
268
245
211
205

913
233
231
228
221

880
261
243
227
149

854
242
229
197
186

801
216
201
192
192

799
244
230
182
143

790
204
198
196
192
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3613

3598

3578

3577

3501

3416

3378

3265

3225

3205



PISTOL H

Coeur d'Alene R & P,ID 'Seventh Best'
Casey Brackett

Robert Spencer

Dean McMillen

Jim Kime

Portland R & P, OR Team "D"
Robert Clark

Curtis Choy

Kyle Black

Matthew Horvat

Sandpoint Pistol, ID "C Team"
Jeff Free

Doug Harlicker

Eddo Feyen llI

Bill Moody

Palo Alto Rod & Gun, CA "Padres-C"
Steve Lum

Warner Baker

John Rosenstein

Peter Kolda

The Dalles Rifle & Pistol Club, WA Team #2
Raymond S. Garcia

Dan Brophy

James Pimley

Kevin Maclntyre

Iron County Action Shooter, UT #2
Jim Clark

Dan Farwell

Chuck Nichols

Dave Lindow

The Dalles Rifle & Pistol Club, WA"Junior Team"
Beth Peters (Jr)

Josef Wolford (Jr)

Sonja Jacobsen (Jr)

Handicap

Noxon Rod & Gun Club, MT "C"
Judy Wiltse

Jim Chambers

Rob Hughes

Steve Snell

Richardson Gun Club, TX Team # 3
Mike Pietersz

Elwyn Grant

Handicap

Kittitas Valley R & P Club, WA " Team 4"
Hank McCleary

Patty Cleft

Phil Kenison

Mari Gabriel

886
228
224
219
215

827
218
218
198
193

798
213
212
189
184

747
232
216
199
100

771
216
209
200
146

667
176
171
165
155

608
201
142
137
128

625
190
189
124
122

546
205
185
156

646
213
173
133
127
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2539
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JUNIOR RIFLE A
Bozeman Rifle Club, MT
Robert Scott

Ali Weisz

Ticer Nelson

Maranda Nelson

Spokane Junior Rifle WA "Gold"
Tanner Grabow

David Wright

Garret Firestone

Maliya Hillman

Davenport Gun Club, WA
Randi Loudin

Katie Loudin

David Moldrem

Handicap

Spokane Junior Rifle WA "Silver"
Mike Cooper

Aidan Maddox

Dirk Seymour

Marie Grey

JUNIOR RIFLE B

Spokane Junior Rifle WA "Bronze"
Tyler Kaminski

Ashley Sears

Jessie Johnson

Skyler Lithco

Sandpoint Rifle Club, ID "Gold"
Mala Saied

Sofia Kriz

Tyler Sears

Kindra Wood

Kootenai Valley R & P, ID "Gold"
James Leach
Spence Wells
Josh Gallegly
Patrick Hazen

Kootenai Valley R & P, ID "Silver"
Nick Bertling

Slator Copley

Handicap

1090

284
277
273
256

1067
276
274
260
257

956
285
256
214
201

954
253
241
231
229

766
216
209
188
153

687
193
192
154
148

647
202
186
132
127

283
117
85
81

[eNeoNeNoNe] NNDNWO [oNeoNeoNolNe)

NNEFE NN

OO NWOL [eNeoNeNoNe] O NN O

[eNeoNeNoNe]

4279

4253

3861

3768

3169

2874

2513

1001



RIFLE AA

Kootenai Valley R & P, ID "Gold"
Walker Mead

Don Jordan

Tom Daniel

Bill Leach

Davenport Gun Club, WA Gold
Ruthanne Conner

Craig Speirs

Roger McRoberts

Randi Loudin (Jr)

Bozeman Rifle Club
Jon Bisch

Jean Foster

Tom Roll

John Hawkins

Nogales International R & P, AZ # Gold
Bernice McKinney

Lee McKinney

Jeff Schneider

Bill Heitler

Sandpoint Rifle Club, ID "Gold"
Ron Shadel

John Holbert

Isaiah Yandt

Nick Rasor

RIFLE A

Troy-Deary Gun Club  #1
Bob Bell

Bret Bogar

Dick Domey

Larry Ailor

Newberg R & P, OR Team #1
Kerry Spurgin

Sasha Perez (Jr)

Donna Jo King

Jim Pirtle

Hunters R & P, WA "AA"
Jim Dubell

Dean Tharaldson

Barbara Cornwall

Gale Hergesheimer

Portland R & P, OR Team"A"
Brian Vanderwetterng

Diedre Lett

Dwayne Fund

Eric Dickman

Yellowstone Rifle Club, MT "Blue"
Paul Thurmond

Dan Doles

Steve Albright

Matt Waite

1568
398
392
390
388

1568
396
395
389
388

1551
394
391
383
383

1542
394
389
381
378

1539
395
392
380
372

1558
3901
391
389
387

1525
3901
382
380
372

1526
390
388
379
369

1511
385
381
377
368

1495
386
377
368
364

105
32
23
28
22

100
31
23
26
20

87
21
25
22
19

83
27
24
19
13

86
29
24
17
16

74
21
20
16
17

79
29
22
16
12

67
16
20
16
15

58
15
17
17

69
22
18
16
13

6254

6245

6238

6189

6185

6203

6150

6099

6079

6072



RIFLE B

Troy-Deary Gun Club  #2
Karl Vogel

Mark George

Howard Jones

Britton Bell

Noxon Rod & Gun Club, MT "A" Team
Pat Kelly

Lyle Wiltse

Robet Flansaas

Chuck Wooley

Trails End R & P, MT " Gold Team"
Terry Pedersen

Tristan Stark (Jr)

James Johnson

Edwin Curtiss

Coeur d'AleneR & P,ID "A"
Don Gage

Jake Mai

Ben Suttlemyer

Ken Bond

Davenport Gun Club, WA  Silver
Katie Loudin (Jr)

Carol Moldren

Handicap

RIFLE C

Newberg R & P, OR Team #2
Kay Holdahl

Becky Cuerden

Tony Perez

Handicap

Spokane Senior Rifle Team, WA
Bob Orth

Russell Johnson

Chris Wright

Mike Cooper

Trails End R & P, MT " Silver Team"
Colette Wilburn

Glen Campbell

Dave Setera

Seth Persons

Portland R & P, OR Team"B"
Lou Westwick

Andrew Stevens

Robert Clark

Brian Clark

Noxon Rod & Gun Club, MT "B" Team
Steve McCall

Larry Shaw

Chris Haynes

Rob Heughes

1496
386
381
373
356

1465
379
370
363
353

1478
377
371
371
359

1447
376
368
360
343

981
361
340
280

1383
371
365
356
201

1408
359
351
349
349

1355
351
340
335
329

1337
366
364
321
286

1243
340
323
316
264

62
14
22
16
10

32
15
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5960

5791

5787

5751

5195

5535

5490

5352

5311

5063



RIFLE D

Portland R & P, OR Junior Team" A"
Alexandra Cato (Jr)

Hannah Pifer (Jr)

Kevin Rust (Jr)

Joshua Pifer (Jr)

Kootenai Valley R & P, ID "Silver"
Greg Mead

Kathy Konek

Handicap

Iron County Action Shooter, UT (Revised)
Melody Farwell

Russ Miller

Dave Lindow

Handicap

Nogales International R & P, AZ # Bronze
Dean Harris

Kim Wood

Handicap

Portland R & P, OR Junior Team"B"
Nick Pifer (Jr)

August Chadborn (Jr)

Handicap

1261
331
327
317
286

1054
388
365
301

1044
325
267
232
220

970
354
339
277

644
260
200
184
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